30. THE SWEETHEART

MAN

STEP
1.

2
3-5
6.

/.
8-10

11.

2
13-15

16.
7
18-20
21.
22.
23-25
26.
27.
28-30

End in Fan Position.

Copyright 2006

Cha Cha

Commence in Open Facing Position. RF forward, weight on RF, R Hand to R Handhold

FEET POSITIONS
LF forward

Replace weight to RF

LF to side to Chassé, LRL Compact Chassé

RF forward Partner on L side,

toe slightly turned out

Replace weight to LF

RF to side to Chassé RLR moving behind
Lady to L Side by Side Position

LF forward outside Partner on R side,
toe slightly turned out

Replace weight to RF

LF to side to Chassé. LRL moving behind
Lady to R Side by Side position

RF back

Replace weight to LF

Three small steps forward, RLR

LF forward

Replace weight to RF

Three small steps back, LRL

RF back

Replace weight to LF

RF to side to Chassé, RLR

Footwork: Ball flat throughout.

Leads: Man will lead Lady forward on 2 and turn her to her L over steps 2-5 to end in R Side by Side Position taking her L hand in his L hand at the end of her turn
and raising joined hands just above shoulder level Lead Lady with L hand to step back on step 6, passing her in front to end in L Side by Side Position over steps
8-10, lead Lady with R hand to step back on step 11, passing her in front to end in R Side by Side Position again over steps 13-15. Retain R Side by Side Position
for steps 16-26 holding arms steady. With both hands lead Lady to step forward and across in front and slightly apart from Man on step 27 then turn her to her R

AMOUNT OF TURN
Nil
Nil
Nil
Slight body turn to R

Nil
Body returns to original position

Slight body turn to L

Nil
Body returns to original position

Nil
Nil
Nl
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
NIl

passing her R hand into L hand, releasing hold with R hand to end in Fan Position over steps 28-30
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COUNT

4&1

4 &1



30. THE SWEETHEART....CONTINUED

LADY
STEP

) 18
2
13-15

16.
it
18-20
21.
22.
23-25
26.
27.
28-30

Commence in Open Facing Position. LF back, weight on LF, R Hand to R Handhold

FEET POSITIONS
RF back
LF forward, small step.

RF forward to Chasse, RLR to end RF back and
slightly to side in R Side by Side Position

LF back, toe slightly turned out.
Replace weight to RF

LF to side to Chassé, LRL to end LF back and
slightly to side in L Side by Side Position

RF back, toe slightly turned out
Replace weight to LF

RF to side to Chassé, RLR to end RF back and
slightly to side in R Side by Side Position

LF back

Replace weight to RF

Three small steps forward, LRL
RF forward

Replace weight to LF

Three small steps back, RLR
LF back

RF forward and across

LF to side and slightly back to Chassé
LRL ending with LF back

End in Fan Position.
Footwork: Ball flat throughout.

AMOUNT OF TURN

Nil

Commence turning L

Continue turning to complete 1/2 L over Steps 2-5

Slight body turn L
Nil
Body returns to original position over steps 8-10

Slight body turn R
Nil

Body returns to original position

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Commence turning R

Continue turning to complete 1/4 R over steps 27-30
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4 & 1
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