DVIDA Cha Cha DVIDA All Rights Reserved

## 30. THE SWEETHEART

MAN	Commence in Open Facing Position. RF forward	, weight on RF, R Hand to R Handhold	
STEP	FEET POSITIONS	AMOUNT OF TURN	COUNT
1.	LF forward	Nil	2
2.	Replace weight to RF	Nil	3
3-5	LF to side to Chassé, LRL Compact Chassé	Nil	4 & 1
6.	RF forward Partner on L side, toe slightly turned out	Slight body turn to R	2
7.	Replace weight to LF	Nil	3
8-10	RF to side to Chassé RLR moving behind Lady to L Side by Side Position	Body returns to original position	4 & 1
11.	LF forward outside Partner on R side, toe slightly turned out	Slight body turn to L	2
12.	Replace weight to RF	Nil	3
13-15	LF to side to Chassé. LRL moving behind Lady to R Side by Side position	Body returns to original position	4 & 1
16.	RF back	Nil	2
17.	Replace weight to LF	Nil	3
18-20	Three small steps forward, RLR	Nil	4 & 1
21.	LF forward	Nil	2
22.	Replace weight to RF	Nil	3
23-25	Three small steps back, LRL	Nil	4 & 1
26.	RF back	Nil	2
27.	Replace weight to LF	Nil	3
28-30	RF to side to Chassé, RLR	Nil	4 & 1

End in Fan Position.

Footwork: Ball flat throughout.

Leads: Man will lead Lady forward on 2 and turn her to her L over steps 2-5 to end in R Side by Side Position taking her L hand in his L hand at the end of her turn and raising joined hands just above shoulder level Lead Lady with L hand to step back on step 6, passing her in front to end in L Side by Side Position over steps 8-10, lead Lady with R hand to step back on step 11, passing her in front to end in R Side by Side Position again over steps 13-15. Retain R Side by Side Position for steps 16-26 holding arms steady. With both hands lead Lady to step forward and across in front and slightly apart from Man on step 27 then turn her to her R passing her R hand into L hand, releasing hold with R hand to end in Fan Position over steps 28-30

## 30. THE SWEETHEART....CONTINUED

LADY	Commence in Open Facing Position. LF back, weight on LF, R Hand to R Handhold		
STEP	FEET POSITIONS	AMOUNT OF TURN	COUNT
1.	RF back	Nil	2
2.	LF forward, small step.	Commence turning L	3
3-5	RF forward to Chassé, RLR to end RF back and slightly to side in R Side by Side Position	Continue turning to complete 1/2 L over Steps 2-5	4 & 1
6.	LF back, toe slightly turned out.	Slight body turn L	2
7.	Replace weight to RF	Nil	3
8-10	LF to side to Chassé, LRL to end LF back and slightly to side in L Side by Side Position	Body returns to original position over steps 8-10	4 & 1
11.	RF back, toe slightly turned out	Slight body turn R	2
12.	Replace weight to LF	Nil	3
13-15	RF to side to Chassé, RLR to end RF back and slightly to side in R Side by Side Position	Body returns to original position	4 & 1
16.	LF back	Nil	2
17.	Replace weight to RF	Nil	3
18-20	Three small steps forward, LRL	Nil	4 & 1
21.	RF forward	Nil	2
22.	Replace weight to LF	Nil	3
23-25	Three small steps back, RLR	Nil	4 & 1
26.	LF back	Nil	2
27.	RF forward and across	Commence turning R	3
28-30	LF to side and slightly back to Chassé LRL ending with LF back	Continue turning to complete 1/4 R over steps 27-30	4 & 1

End in Fan Position.

Footwork: Ball flat throughout.